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2023 07. Variable individual life 62626 Cmfg Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed IA 118,922 0 34,675 130,463 0 0 0.257% 0.257%

2023 07. Variable individual life 60984 Compbenefits Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N X Humana Grp Licensed TX 2,834 0 0 9,986 18 142,500 0.006% 0.263%

2023 07. Variable individual life 62944 Equitable Financial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Equitable Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 69,139 0 0 1,936,595 379 38,852,567 0.150% 0.413%

2023 07. Variable individual life 78778 Guardian Ins & Ann Co Inc Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Guardian Life Grp Licensed DE -128 0 0 188,568 22 4,348,231 0.000% 0.413%

2023 07. Variable individual life 64602 Independence Life & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Sun Life Financial Inc GrpLicensed DE 0 0 0 0 13 3,235,257 0.000% 0.413%

2023 07. Variable individual life 65838 John Hancock Life Ins Co Usa Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L John Hancock Grp Licensed MI 352,756 0 297,200 2,048,143 825 41,857,574 0.763% 1.176%

2023 07. Variable individual life 97136 Metropolitan Tower Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NE 2,206,128 0 0 0 0 0 4.772% 5.948%

2023 07. Variable individual life 66168 Minnesota Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Minnesota Mut Grp Licensed MN 8,776,645 0 0 9,595,945 1,717 694,798,383 18.985% 24.933%

2023 07. Variable individual life 70416 Mml Bay State Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Mass Mut Life Ins Grp Licensed CT 318 0 0 -77 0 0 0.001% 24.934%

2023 07. Variable individual life 66265 Monarch Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Regal Reins Grp Licensed MA 6,003 0 0 581,534 36 9,278,016 0.013% 24.947%

2023 07. Variable individual life 66370 Mony Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Dai-ichi Life Holdings Inc GrpLicensed NY 0 0 0 0 36 8,774,068 0.000% 24.947%

2023 07. Variable individual life 67814 Nassau Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Ggc Grp Licensed NY 114,199 0 0 1,118,213 671 55,220,267 0.247% 25.194%

2023 07. Variable individual life 92657 Nationwide Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 14,455,311 0 0 1,187,762 0 0 31.269% 56.463%

2023 07. Variable individual life 66869 Nationwide Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Nationwide Corp Grp Licensed OH 9,830,240 0 0 20,365,975 0 0 21.264% 77.727%

2023 07. Variable individual life 91596 New York Life Ins & Ann Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L New York Life Grp Licensed DE 50,357 0 0 79,697 130 8,894,375 0.109% 77.836%

2023 07. Variable individual life 67091 Northwestern Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Northwestern Mut Grp Licensed WI 3,915,727 0 4,294,187 5,490,576 2,460 708,740,866 8.470% 86.306%

2023 07. Variable individual life 79227 Pruco Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed AZ 512,247 0 0 7,372,570 2,563 474,146,801 1.108% 87.414%

2023 07. Variable individual life 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed NJ 4,586,344 0 660,452 19,146,978 6,975 753,805,050 9.921% 97.335%

2023 07. Variable individual life 67105 Reliastar Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed MN 22,001 0 0 0 90 3,671,865 0.048% 97.383%

2023 07. Variable individual life 61360 Reliastar Life Ins Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed NY 6,910 0 0 22,161 71 875,877 0.015% 97.398%

2023 07. Variable individual life 71153 Talcott Resolution Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Talcott Holdings Grp Licensed CT 0 0 0 0 4,362 1,378,994,530 0.000% 97.398%

2023 07. Variable individual life 88072 Talcott Resolution Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Talcott Holdings Grp Licensed CT 0 0 0 0 189 57,112,479 0.000% 97.398%

2023 07. Variable individual life 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 82,112 0 0 0 0 0 0.178% 97.576%

2023 07. Variable individual life 70408 Union Security Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed KS 1,120,800 0 0 3,648,550 1,023 158,089,398 2.424% 100.000%

2023 07. Variable individual life 86509 Voya Retirement Ins & Ann Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Voya Financial Grp Licensed CT 0 0 0 0 39 10,440,223 0.000% 100.000%

2023 07. Variable individual life TOTAL 46,228,865 0 5,286,514 72,923,639 21,619 4,411,278,327 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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